Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department J&K, Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Transfer and posting.

Government Order No:- 1419-JK (Edu) of 2022

Dated:- 08.06.2022

In the interest of administration, transfer and posting of following Teacher Bearer (Class-IV) is hereby ordered.

Name of Employee	Designation	Present Place of posting	New Place of posting
Shagufta Bashir	Teacher	GMS Reshipora Pattan, Baramulla	Ganderbal
2 Ranbir Kour	Lab. Bearer (Class IV)	BHSS Mirgund, Baramulla	Srinagar

All the above officials shall be deemed to have been relieved.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B.K Singh)

Principal Secretary to Government

Dated: 08 .06.2022

No: Edu-NG K/260/2022-01

Copy to:-

- 1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor J&K.
- 2. Principal Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs GOI New Delhi.
- 4. Director, School Education, Kashmir for information and compliance for suitable posting of these officials in the city area of concerned district.
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 6. Chief Education Officer Baramulla/Ganderbal/Srinagar.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 8. Concerned Official for compliance.
- 9. I/c website.
- 10. Government order file.
- 11. Monday return file.

(Mayank Shakma) IKAS

Under Secretary to the Government School Education Department

Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department J&K, Civil Secretariat, Jammu

Transfer and posting.

Government Order No:- 1420-JK (Edu) of 2022

Dated:- 08.06.2022

 $_{
m In}$ the interest of administration, Mr. Zakir Hussain Butt, Teacher, GPS Srigufwara, District Anantnag is transferred and posted at MS Lyani District with immediate effect. with immediate effect.

The official shall be deemed to have been relieved.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(B.K Singh)

Principal Secretary to Government Dated: 08.06.2022

_{No:Edu}-NG K/288/2022-13

Copy to:-

1. Principal Secretary to Hon'ble Lt. Governor J&K.

- 2. Principal Secretary to Government, General Administration Department.
- 3. Joint Secretary, J&K, Ministry of Home Affairs GOI New Delhi.
- 4. Director, School Education, Kashmir...
- 5. OSD to Advisor (B) to Hon'ble Lt. Governor.
- 6. Chief Education Officer Anantnag/Samba.
- 7. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education Department.
- 8. Concerned Official for compliance.
- 9. I/c website.
- 10. Government order file.
- 11. Monday return file.

(Mayark Sharma)JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government School Education Department